Coghome
Evangelista
Gambara
Forestelli
Concari
Ghisoni
Rossi
Molinari
Pasquali
Agosti

Dallacasagrande

Bianchi
Alberti
Mistura
Aimi

Orti
Morsia
Miati
Agosti
Molinari
Bolzoni
Sozzi
Morsia
Mistura
Ornati
Pericotti
Montebello
Cremonini
Rastelli
Ghisoni
Fontanella
Manzi
Lamio
Ziliani
Rossetti
Rancati
Davighi
Gruppi
Moggi
Ghezzi
Gorrini
Verdelli
Bosi
Colombari
Subacchi
Tonchino
Peracchi
Visconti
Rocca
Ardilli

Nome
Salvatore
Premio
Emilio
Carlo
Salvatore
Ettore
Arturo
Camillo
Etvaldo
Carlo
Martino
Vittorio
Luigi
Egidio
Everardo
Luigi
Pietro
Guglielmo
Attilio
Antonio
Angelo
Oreste
Ugo
Vincenzo
Cesare
Manfredo
Aldo
Dante
Cesare
Mario
Pompeo
Valentino
Lodovico
Paolo
Giuseppe
Ennio
Pietro
Giuseppe
Alberto
Pierangelo
Pietro
Cesare
Roberto
Pietro
Giovanni
Ercole
Cesare
Irmo
Ettore

Anno nascita Anno morte

1883
1899
1899
1899
1900
1898
1899
1898
1899
1899
1896
1897
1898
1898
1895
1896
1897
1897
1898
1894
1894
1894
1895
1896
1894
1895
1897
1894
1894
1894
1894
1894
1895
1894
1893
1895
1894
1893
1892
1895
1897
1891
1891
1893
1891
1893
1894
1894
1891

1916
1917
1917
1918
1917
1918
1917
1918
1918
1916
1917
1918
1918
1915
1916
1917
1917
1918
1915
1915
1915
1916
1917
1915
1916
1918
1915
1915
1915
1915
1915
1916
1916
1915
1917
1916
1916
1915
1918
1920
1915
1915
1917
1915
1917
1918
1918
1916

Eta

17
18
18
18
19
19
19
19
19
20
20
20
20
20
20
20
20
20
21
21
21
21
21
21
21
21
21
21
21
21
21
21
22
22
22
22
23
23
23
23
24
24
24
24
24
24
24
25

14



Gorrini
Copelli
Rocca
Bertinelli
Tornaboni
Romanini
Gandolfi
Morsia
Modenesi
Zavadini
Bonini
Colla
Palliati
Mezzadri
Gambazza
Rossetti
Romanini
Bordi
Ampollini
Crosali
Gruppi
Tassi
Dagherri
Rovelli
Rocca
Bonomini
Ghizzoni
Loschi
Colombari
Santi
Bersani
Zironi
Copelli
Porcari
Santi
Santi
Dotti
Bassanetti
Fuochi
Marocchi
Cremona
Secchi
Muroni
Franchi
Pagliari
Pielli
Parmigiani
Schenardi
Cavalli
Pighi

Francesco
Luigi
Mario
Ermete
Giuseppe
Amilcare
Michele
Carlo
Giovanni
Cesare
Luigi
Federico
Attilio
Valentino
Ettore
Anacleto
Giuseppe
Alfredo
Lazzaro
Cesare
Giuseppe
Giovanni
Benvenuto
Enrico
Artemio
Demetrio
Carlo
Giuseppe
Anacleto
Biagio
Angelo
Pietro
Pietro
Oreste
Livio
Dante
Augusto
Calisto
Pasquale
Dante
Alberto
Antonio
Luigi
Alfredo
Ercole
Arnaldo
Carlo
Carlo
Giovanni
Mario

1892
1892
1891
1891
1893
1897
1889
1891
1889
1889
1889
1889
1892
1892
1888
1888
1888
1888
1889
1889
1888
1890
1889
1889
1897
1889
1886
1887
1887
1886
1884
1885
1885
1885
1886
1887
1886
1892
1882
1883
1883
1882
1883
1881
1881
1879
1880
1879
N.D.
N.D.

1917
1917
1916
1916
1918
1922
1915
1917
1915
1915
1915
1915
1918
1918
1915
1915
1915
1915
1917
1917
1916
1918
1918
1918
1926
1918
1916
1917
1917
1916
1915
1916
1916
1916
1917
1918
1917
1923
1916
1917
1918
1917
1918
1917
1917
1915
1917
1917
1917

25
25
25
25
25
25
26
26
26
26
26
26
26
26
27
27
27
27
28
28
28
28
29
29
29
29
30
30
30
30
31
31
31
31
31
31
31
31
34
34
35
35
35
36
36
36
37
38
#VALORE!
#VALORE!
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